the amounts declared by ICAR before the Hon'ble High Court, 
cognizance of which has already been taken by the Hon'ble

c)

Division Bench of the High Court, Annexure A-4 and A-5 hereto, . 
iet the sums be recalculated by adding to the said amount of 
Rs.528413/~(Rupees five lakhs twenty eight thousand four 
hundred and thirteen), as on 30.06.2013, plus further accrued 
amounts and current;

d) Commencement of payment of family pension to the 
applicant, arrears and current, as per the memo dated 
02.05.2017, of the respondent no.4, being Annexure A-l hereto;

interest at the rate of 18% and costs;

[...]

In pursuance of GID No.23© under Rule $4■of CCS (pension Rules), 1972 read with G.I OM No, l/19/03-P&PVy(E)w 
Dated 06.C9.2CC7 on the subject mentioneo1 above, I am to authorize you to pay Family Pension to Suit Lipika 

Sarkar (Barui)/divorced daughter of Late Gopal. Barui, Ex- Support Staff @ 3,500/- (Rupees three thousand 
five hundred only) per month at norma! rate w.e,f, 03,01.2007. Fixed Medical Allowance as (i) Rs. 100/; 
p.m, w.e.f. 0X01,2007 to 31-Q8-2Q08, (il) Rs, 3UO/- p,m, iv.e.f 01-09-2005 to 28-11*2014 and (HI) Rs, 
500/-p,m. from 19-11-2014 onwards base on her option til!